\$40.00 862023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM307559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glenn Stearns		06/09/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monterey Bay Air & Spaceport, Inc.	
Street Address:	877 Cedar Street	
City:	Santa Cruz	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95060	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86202368	MONTEREY BAY AIR & SPACEPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408) 286-

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 286-5800

Email: tom.murphy@berliner.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas P. Murphy, Berliner Cohen

Address Line 1: 10 Almaden Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22405-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas P. Murphy
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas P. Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Of Service Mark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005302 FRAME: 0074

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK MONTEREY BAY AIR & SPACEPORT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Glenn Stearns assigns to Monterey Bay Air & Spaceport, Inc., a California corporation, all of his right, title and interest in and to the above-entitled mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark, as well as the application for registration of the above-entitled mark pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 86202368.

Glenn Stearns

Date: June 09, 2014

\TPM\659469.1 9573955775348V1 TPM\14581001

RECORDED: 06/13/2014

·]

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 005302 FRAME: 0075